MONTANA SYNOD, ELCA 2022 ASSEMBLY
TRAVEL EQUALIZATION REIMBURSEMENT

Voting members who drive will be reimbursed on the basis of miles driven and
number of voting members who are passengers. Reimbursement will be allowed for
all voting members from Montana Synod congregations who reside 100 miles (round
trip) or more from Billings. Travel equalization will be paid as follows:

.10 per round-trip mile if driving alone

.14 per round-trip mile with one voting member passenger
.17 per round-trip mile with two voting member passengers
.20 per round-trip mile with three voting member passengers
.24 per round-trip mile with four voting member passengers
.28 per round-trip mile with five voting member passengers

Once you register at the Assembly, you will be directed to another table to fill out
your Travel Equalization Request Form. You will be paid in cash.

Synod Council members may choose to either be reimbursed on their travel
vouchers or take the mileage equalization.

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

CONGREGATION CITY

NAME OF DRIVER DATE_June, 2022

Mailing address (only needed if sending a check)

.10 per round-trip mile with NO voting member passengers

NAMES OF OTHER VOTING MEMBER PASSENGERS:
.14 per round-trip mile with 1 voting member passenger

.17 per round-trip mile with 2 voting member passengers

.20 per round-trip mile with 3 voting member passengers

.24 per round-trip mile with 4 voting member passengers

Mileage Rate based on above:

X mileage (see chart)

= Total amount received $




ROUND TRIP MILEAGE TO BILLINGS, MT FROM POINTS LISTED BELOW

ABSAROKEE 112
ANACONDA 499

ARLEE 738
BAINVILLE 647
BAKER 449

BASIN, WY 261
BELGRADE 304
BIG SANDY 530

BIG SKY 371
BIG TIMBER 162
BIGFORK 789
BILLINGS -

BONNER 678

BOX ELDER 533
BOZEMAN 283
BROADUS 337
BROADVIEW 62
BROCKTON 633

BUTTE 449
CHESTER 560
CHINOOK 453
CHOTEAU 544
CIRCLE 473
CLANCY 448
CODY, WY 209
COLUMBIA FLS 840
COLUMBUS 83
CONRAD 561

CULBERTSON 617
CUT BANK 653

DAGMAR
DEVON
DILLON
DODSON
DUTTON
EKALAKA
FAIRFIELD
FAIRVIEW
FALLON
FLAXVILLE
FT PECK

FRENCHTOWN

FROID
GALATA
GLASGOW
GLENDIVE
GREAT FALLS
HAMILTON
HARDIN
HARLEM
HARLOWTON
HAVRE
HELENA
HINGHAM
HINSDALE
HOGELAND
HOT SPRINGS
JOLIET
JOPLIN
JORDAN

713
608
510
453
508
520
508
565
385
694
529
717
644
598
554
443
438
747

97
412
184
495
438
565
496
464
839

66
580
341

KALISPELL 826

KREMLIN 534
LAMBERT 582
LAUREL 32
LAVINA 90
LEDGER 578
LEWISTOWN 250
LIBBY 1003
LIVINGSTON 230
LORING 491
MALTA 414
MARTINSDALE 232
McCABE 643

MELVILLE 206
MILES CITY 291
MISSOULA 686

NASHUA 583
OPHEIM 638
OUTLOOK 744
PEERLESS 696
PLAINS 837
PLENTYWOOD 712
PLEVNA 423
POLSON 824
POPLAR 605

POWELL, WY 189
RED LODGE 119

RESERVE 686
RICHEY 532
RONAN 797

ROUNDUP 100
RUDYARD 578
RYEGATE 124
SACO 469
SAVAGE 502
SCOBEY 671
SHELBY 609
SHEPHERD 31
SHERIDAN, WY 261
SIDNEY 542
SOMERS 811
STEVENSVILLE 744

SUNBURST 660
THMPSON FLS 888
TOWNSEND 371

TURNER 473
VALIER 606
WESTBY 757

WHT SULPHUR 322
WHITEFISH 856
WHITEWATER 480
WILSALL 264
WINIFRED 327
WOLFPOINT 580
WORLAND, WY 321



