MONTANA SYNOD, ELCA 2022 ASSEMBLY TRAVEL EQUALIZATION REIMBURSEMENT

Voting members who drive will be reimbursed on the basis of miles driven and number of voting members who are passengers. Reimbursement will be allowed for all voting members from Montana Synod congregations who reside 100 miles (round trip) or more from Billings. Travel equalization will be paid as follows:

- .10 per round-trip mile if driving alone
- .14 per round-trip mile with one voting member passenger
- .17 per round-trip mile with two voting member passengers
- .20 per round-trip mile with three voting member passengers
- .24 per round-trip mile with four voting member passengers
- .28 per round-trip mile with five voting member passengers

Once you register at the Assembly, you will be directed to another table to fill out your Travel Equalization Request Form. You will be paid in cash.

Synod Council members may choose to either be reimbursed on their travel vouchers or take the mileage equalization.

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

CONGREGATION	_ CITY
NAME OF DRIVER	DATE June, 2022
Mailing address (only needed if sending a check)	
.10 per round-trip mile with NO voting member passenge	gers
NAMES OF <u>OTHER</u> VOTING MEMBER PASSENG .14 per round-trip mile with 1 voting member passenger	
.17 per round-trip mile with 2 voting member passengers	s
.20 per round-trip mile with 3 voting member passengers	s
.24 per round-trip mile with 4 voting member passengers	S
Mileage Rate based	d on above:
X	X mileage (see chart)
= Total amount re	eceived \$

ROUND TRIP MILEAGE TO BILLINGS, MT FROM POINTS LISTED BELOW

ABSAROKEE	112	DAGMAR	713	KALISPELL	826	ROUNDUP	100
ANACONDA	499	DEVON	608	KREMLIN	534	RUDYARD	578
ARLEE	738	DILLON	510	LAMBERT	582	RYEGATE	124
BAINVILLE	647	DODSON	453	LAUREL	32	SACO	469
BAKER	449	DUTTON	508	LAVINA	90	SAVAGE	502
BASIN, WY	261	EKALAKA	520	LEDGER	578	SCOBEY	671
BELGRADE	304	FAIRFIELD	508	LEWISTOWN	250	SHELBY	609
BIG SANDY	530	FAIRVIEW	565	LIBBY	1003	SHEPHERD	31
BIG SKY	371	FALLON	385	LIVINGSTON	230	SHERIDAN, WY	261
BIG TIMBER	162	FLAXVILLE	694	LORING	491	SIDNEY	542
BIGFORK	789	FT PECK	529	MALTA	414	SOMERS	811
BILLINGS		FRENCHTOWN	717	MARTINSDALE	232	STEVENSVILLE	E 744
BONNER	678	FROID	644	McCABE	643	SUNBURST	660
BOX ELDER	533	GALATA	598	MELVILLE	206	THMPSON FLS	888
BOZEMAN	283	GLASGOW	554	MILES CITY	291	TOWNSEND	371
BROADUS	337	GLENDIVE	443	MISSOULA	686	TURNER	473
BROADVIEW	62	GREAT FALLS	438	NASHUA	583	VALIER	606
BROCKTON	633	HAMILTON	747	OPHEIM	638	WESTBY	757
BUTTE	449	HARDIN	97	OUTLOOK	744	WHT SULPHUR	322
CHESTER	560	HARLEM	412	PEERLESS	696	WHITEFISH	856
CHINOOK	453	HARLOWTON	184	PLAINS	837	WHITEWATER	480
CHOTEAU	544	HAVRE	495	PLENTYWOOD	712	WILSALL	264
CIRCLE	473	HELENA	438	PLEVNA	423	WINIFRED	327
CLANCY	448	HINGHAM	565	POLSON	824	WOLFPOINT	580
CODY, WY	209	HINSDALE	496	POPLAR	605	WORLAND, WY	321
COLUMBIA FLS	8 840	HOGELAND	464	POWELL, WY	189		
COLUMBUS	83	HOT SPRINGS	839	RED LODGE	119		
CONRAD	561	JOLIET	66	RESERVE	686		
CULBERTSON	617	JOPLIN	580	RICHEY	532		
CUT BANK	653	JORDAN	341	RONAN	797		